# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7250489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHUNSUKE KOGA	03/23/2022
TOMOKI SASAKI	03/23/2022
YOSHIE TACHIBANA	03/23/2022
SHUNSAKU YOSHIKAWA	03/23/2022

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SENJU METAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	23, SENJU-HASHIDO-CHO
City:	ADACHI-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	120-8555

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17706965

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-585-8000

**Email:** nppatent@nixonpeabody.com, dsias@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP Address Line 1: 799 9TH STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	434620-000293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY L. COSTELLIA
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey L. Costellia, Reg. No. 35,483/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2022

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=434620\_000293\_Assignment#page1.tif source=434620\_000293\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507203637 REEL: 059425 FRAME: 0359

source=434620\_000293\_Assignment#page3.tif source=434620\_000293\_Assignment#page4.tif

05010093/P3070US US 52 1/4

Docket No.	

### ASSIGNMENT

WHE	REAS, (I/we), (1)Shuns	uke KOGA, (2)Tomoki SA	ASAKI, (3) Yoshie TACHIBA	<u>ANA</u> and
(4) <u>Shu</u>	ınsaku YOSHIKAWA	citizen of <u>Japan,</u> residing at	(1) Tokyo, Japan ,	
(2)	<u>Tokyo, Japan</u> , (3) _	Tokyo, Japan	and (4) <u>Tokyo, Japan</u>	
have inv	ented a			
		ND METHOD OF MANUFACT		

for which (I/we) have executed application papers for U.S. patent application filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, <u>SENJU METAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.</u> having a place of business located at <u>23</u>, <u>Senju-hashido-cho</u>, <u>Adachi-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo 120-8555 Japan</u>, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, (I/we), Shunsuke KOGA, Tomoki SASAKI, Yoshie TACHIBANA and Shunsaku YOSHIKAWA do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said SENJU METAL INDUSTRY CO.. LTD., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said SENJU METAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

US Assign. 2/4

030(00,3) 11-1-0- 00 m /4

	Docket No		
[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION	1]		
Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled	PREFORM SOLDER AND THE SAME, AND METHO		
Inventor: Shunsuke KOGA			·
WITNESS MY HAND at	Tokyo,Japan (city, state, country)		, this
	(,,,,,		
23rd day of	March	2022	
(date)	(month)	2022 (year)	
Name: Shunsuke KOGA			
Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled	PREFORM SOLDER AND THE SAME, AND METHO		
Inventor: Tomoki SASAKI			
WITNESS MY HAND at	Tokyo,Japan (city, state, country)		, this
23rd day of	March	2022	• •
(date)	(month)	(year)	-

2

3/4

				US Assign. 3/4
			Docket No	•
Name: Tomoki SAS	ASAKI BAKI			
Re: U.S. Patent Applic	cation entitled	PREFORM SOLDER THE SAME, AND M		MANUFACTURING 'ACTURING SOLDER
Inventor: Yoshie TAC	<u>'HIBANA</u>			
WITNESS MY HANI	Tol D at	kyo, Japan (city, state, co	untry)	, this
23rd	day of	March	2022	
(date)	day or	(month)	(year)	•
Yoshie TAC Name: Yoshie TAC				
•				
Re: U.S. Patent Applie	cation entitled	: PREFORM SOLDER	AND METHOD OF	MANUFACTURING
		THE SAME, AND	METHOD OF MANU	FACTURING SOLDER
Inventor: Shunsaku Y	<u>OSHIKAWA</u>		-	

3

US Assign. 4/4

	Tokyo, Japan	Docket No.	
WITNESS MY HAND at _	(city, state, cou	untry)	, this
23rd đa	March y of	2022	
(date)	(month)	(year)	
· Shunsalon Vos	h. Cara		
Name: Shunsaku YOSHI	<u>KAWA</u>		

PATENT